
10/15/2012

Cost Summary
Original Contract Amount $3,480,000.00
Previous Change Order $0.00
Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order $3,480,000.00
Amount of This Change Order $115,821.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT including this Change Order $3,595,821.00
Percent of Original Contract 3.33%
Schedule Summary
Original Contract Duration (Calendar Days): 17-Aug-12
Previous time extensions: 0
Revised contract duration from previous change order: 17-Aug-12
Time Extension by this change order (Calendar):  0
New Contract Duration: N/A
NEW DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION IS 17-Aug-12

PREVIOUS INTERMEDIATE CHANGE REQUESTS
None

Recommended: Approved:

APM/Construction Manager                                    Date Architect Date

Agreed to: Authorized:

Contractor's Company Name

Contractor's Representative                            D Date

Representative's Title                                        

Bid#/Contract#: 1599/C-903

3333 Ronald Way

Mt. Diablo Unified School District

Concord, California 94519
(925) 682-8000

FINAL CHANGE ORDER - 1599-001

2010 Measure C

Project Name: Mechanical Program Group 1.1 - Ayers E.S., Foothill M.S. & Mt. Diablo E.S.

Contractor: Bell Products, Inc.

2010 Measure C Program Manager                              Date

DSA Application: 01-112193

The contractor agrees that the adjustment of the Contract Amount and Contract Time reflected in this Change Order represents 
the entire and complete adjustment of the Contract Amount and Contract Time for the changes set forth in this Change Order.  
The adjustment of the Contract Amount includes without limitation all direct costs of labor, materials, services and equipment to 
complete such changes as well as any and all indirect costs of impacts, delays, interference or hindrances in performing, 
providing and completing the changes set forth in this Change Order.  The adjustment of the Contract Time includes without 
limitation all adjustments of time necessary to perform, provide and complete the changes set forth in this Change Order and any 
and all impacts, delays, interference or hindrances in performing, providing and completing the changes.  Except for as expressly 
set forth in this Change Order, there shall be no other adjustment of the Contract Amount or Contract Time for the changes set 
forth in this Change Order.   

DSA File: 7-29



Description of change is referenced by each PCO:

ITEM # Time Amount

1599-112-001 Ayers - Not Used 0 $0.00 
1599-112-002 0 $24,749.00 
1599-112-003 0 $906.00 
1599-112-004 0 $386.00 
1599-112-005 0 $797.00 
1599-112-006 Ayers - Not Used 0 $0.00 
1599-112-007 0 $662.00 
1599-154-001 MDES - Not Used 0 $0.00 
1599-154-002 0 $1,254.00 
1599-154-003 0 $1,351.00 
1599-154-004 0 $331.00 
1599-154-005 0 $892.00 
1599-154-006 0 $4,433.00 
1599-154-007 0 $10,130.00 
1599-154-008 0 $990.00
1599-154-009 0 $524.00
1599-154-010 0 $617.00
1599-154-011 0 $2,570.00
1599-154-012 0 $6,648.00
1599-154-013 0 $8,193.00
1599-154-014 0 $3,410.00
1599-154-015 0 $1,975.00
1599-154-016 0 ($4,503.00)
1599-154-017 MDED - Not Used 0 $0.00
1599-154-018 0 $1,271.00
1599-154-019 0 $1,833.00
1599-154-020 0 $0.00
1599-154-021 0 ($112.00)
1599-235-001 0 $0.00
1599-235-002 0 $8,964.00
1599-235-003 0 $10,130.00
1599-235-004 0 $207.00
1599-235-005 0 $2,566.00 
1599-235-006 0 $54.00
1599-235-007 0 $1,204.00
1599-235-008 0 $998.00
1599-235-009 0 $3,511.00
1599-235-010 0 $416.00
1599-235-011 0 $1,057.00
1599-235-012 0 $1,165.00
1599-235-013 0 $2,176.00
1599-235-014R1 0 $6,000.00
1599-235-015 0 $2,432.00
1599-235-016 0 $0.00
1599-235-017 0 $5,106.00
1599-235-018 0 $2,031.00
1599-235-018 0 ($1,503.00)

0 $115,821.00

Total PCO amount this Intermediate CO……………. $115,821.00

FHMS - Replace Feeders & Circuit Breakers

Ayers - Low & High Voltage Relocation

MDES - Abate Floor Tile

MDES - Abate Hard Lids (22 Locations)
MDES - Electrical Relocations

FHMS - Demolition of existing Split System (Room B5)

MDES - High & Low Voltage Relocation

MDES - Add Refrigerant Pipe Cover to Roof

MDES - Low & High Voltage Relocation

MDES - Material Credit

Subtotal

FHMS - New Roof Drains
FHMS - Abate Hard Lids (22 Locations)

FHMS - Demolition of Misc. REF, Duct & Grills

AND NO OTHERS

FHMS - Low & High Voltage Relocation

FHMS - Demolition of existing Split System (Room C8)

FHMS - Abate Floor Tile (D2 & D6)

FHMS - Electrical Outlet Demo

FHMS - Blocking for metal trusses
FHMS - Enlarge Equipment Pad
FHMS - Not Used

MDES - Abate Elbows

FHMS - Duct Blocking

FHMS - Demolition of  Ductwork

Summary Description

FHMS - Not Used

MDES - Not Used
MDES - Credit for Line Hide & Add for Thermostat Relocation

FHMS - Paint Sheet Metal

Ayers - Sheetrock Abatement Bldgs. C & E

MDES - Relocate Fire Alarm Panel, Bldg. 001, Room 6
MDES - Abate Supply & Return Pipe/Elbows
MDES - Demo Supply & Return Piping

FHMS - Pipe Removal

Mechanical Program Group 1.1 - Ayers E.S., Foothill M.S. & Mt. Diablo E.S.

Ayers - Deletion of Bldg. F & Addition of Bldg. A

MDES - Window Abatement (17 Locations)

MDES - Panel Relocation

Ayers - Paint Sheet Metal Covers

MDES - Paint Sheet Metal

FHMS - Credit for Boiler Pad Demo and Soldering vs. Brazing

MDES - Pipe Abatement

MDES - Move FC's off wall

Ayers - Patch Existing Furnance Closet

MDES - Avoid Ceiling Joists

FHMS - Abate Floor Tile (A5, A6 A7 & A8)


	FCO #1561-001

